1
20151211
Common-mode choke ACT1210 for CAN and FlexRay
Nowadays, as a result of the rapid proliferation of electronics technology in of automotive equipment, several
dozen ECUs (electronic control units) may be found in an average car, and in the case of a luxury car, over 100.
The developer of ECUs must accept, however, that a car, in which an engine, motor and alternator co-exist with
many electrical devices, is an extremely electrically
noisy environment. Therefore, common mode filters

dB
uV
/m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Through
ACT1210510-2P
CISPR Class5 QP
No CMF
ACT1210-510-2P
Figure 3: TDK's solution that has achieved size reduction and low resistance
3
20151211
mm) common mode filters, featuring an approximately 44%
smaller mounting area and approximately 50% lower volume
than the existing 4532 size (4.5 x 3.2 mm) ACT45B series.
On its own, simply reducing the device’s size would impair
the common mode filter’s characteristics. Therefore, in
order to achieve both size reduction and high performance
simultaneously, TDK has adopted a new technology for the

high precision automatic wire winding system
《Main applications》
Common mode filters for in-vehicle LAN systems, including CAN and
FlexRay networks
Main features, applications and specifications of ACT1210 type
《Main electrical characteristics》
Product name
Common mode impedance
at 10MHz[Ω]min.
Common mode inductance
at 100kHz[μH]+50/30%
DC resistance
[Ω]max.
Rated current
DC[A]max.
ACT1210-110 300 11 0.4 0.30
ACT1210-220 500 22 0.5 0.25
ACT1210-510 1000 51 0.7 0.20
ACT1210-101 2200 100 1.5 0.15